20

#### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTS 1929)

#### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS SECTION

TO THE DEPARTMEN	T OF	MINES,
Charleston, V	V. Va	

W. E. Cox	Clem S. Morris	
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR	
77 177	G-111-122-W	77
Eva, W. Va.	Smithville, W.	V2.
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS	
	Tonnom: 14	100 5
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	January 14,	
COAL OF ENATOR ON COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCAT	ION
	Murrhy	
ADDRESS	Murphy	District
	Ritchie	
	Ritchie	County
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER		
	Well No.	
ADDRESS		
ADDRESS	W. E. Cox	Farm
GENTLEMEN:		Paim
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill u	non the above named farm or trace	f of land for
the distribution operator is entitled to drin to	poin the above hamed farm of trace	of third for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may b	e) under grant or lease dated	
	7 7 G	his
July 6, 1932 , made by	W. E. Cox and R. A. Co	x, Wlie, to
Clem S. Morris	and recorded on the	13 day
of September, 1932 , in	the office of the County Clerk for s	aid County in
, 111	the once of the county officers	ara county in
D 1 00		
Book	1 1 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent en		
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well opera and County above named, determined by survey and cour	ses and distances from two perman	ent points, or
land marks.	sos tille distalles i sui two position	one points, or
The undersigned well operator is informed and be		
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said	well is located, or within 500 feet	of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and f	iled their maps as required by law,	excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as ad- The above named coal operators or coal owners (if		ong they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they a		
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause		
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Departm		
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Dep	artment. Said coal operators are fu	irther notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnish on request and that all such objections must set forth as		
or grounds on which such objections are based and indica		
should be moved to overcome same.		
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in De		
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were m	nailed by registered mail, or delivere	d to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above sh	lown respective address	day before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of th	is copy to the Department of Mine	es at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.		
Very truly	yours,	
	Clin S. Me	
	Clin D. Me	nis
	WELL OPERATOR	
Address	STREET	
of }	SIREEI	
Well Operator J	Smithwill a W W	
	Smithville, W. Va	
	CTATE	

\*Section 3 . . . . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

AN 1 2 1 RTT-307

#### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

## WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OR AND GAS SECTION

	To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.
2	
Clem 1. Horris	COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
HOMENSHO LIER TO ARRAY	COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
· ov - valiviting	3v., v. Vo.
	ADDRESS
G. REI T WILLIAM L.	
PROPOSED LOCATION	SOAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
Trigger L. Comment of the Comment of	
02.154.10	
County	COAL OPERATOR ON COAL OWNER
Well No.	
4 OV 119W	
V. D. Cox Farm	ADDRESS
	GENTLEMENT
Il upon the above named farm or track of land for	The undersigned well operator is entitled to dri
ty be) under grant or lease dated	oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case me
or of in 1000 . A . F bmu rob . E . Now	obsm. SCOI to wint
day 12 and recorded on the 12 day	Olem 5. Morris
, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in	of September, 1932
Towns and the second se	Book St. page 98
contineer and stores the proposed beation of a well scrater on the form and in the Magisterial District our we and distances from two permanent points or	to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well of and County above named, determined by survey and a
L'believes there are no cost operators operating beds iid well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-	of coal beneath said farm or tract of fand on which s
ed their maps as required by law, excepting the	aries of the same, who have mapped their workings a
a (if any) are notified that any objections they may	cost operators or cost owners (if any) above named as The above named cost operators or cost owner
by are required to make by Section 3 of said Act. if	desire to make to such proposed location, or which the
pase a dangerous consumon in or about their respective	the drilling of a well at said proposed location will coost mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department
Department. Said coal operators are further notified	a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said
	that forms for use in making such objections will be fa- on request and that all such objections must set fort
liente the direction and distance the proposed location	or grounds on which such objections are based and in should be moved to overcome same.
Department's copy.)	(The next paragraph is to be completed only in
e mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above	
	named coal operators or coal owners at their above or on the same day with the mailing or delivery o
	ton West Virginia.
ny yeurs,	Very in
WELL OPERASOR	
TESTE	Address
	of Well Operator
. W. W. D. L.	
сіту оқ томи	

JAN 4 F MAD

#### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

## OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

ile No.		W	ell No.
Cox Oil & Gas Com	pany Company of	Smithville, W. V	a
		W. E. Cox	
ontaining 132	Watana	of Leatherbark Cree	
	District, in	Ritchie Count	ty, West Virginia
The surface of the above tract	is owned in fee by W. E.	Cox	
W. E. Cox	of ——	Eca, Wilva,	
The sil and man mirrilanes of	re held under lease by the above	named company, and this well is di	rilled under permit
	issued by the West V		and Gas Division
		93.=	Spirit
Elevation of surface at top	of well, 780		Barometric.
The number of feet of the differe	nt sized casings used in the well.		
	feet	13 <sup>th</sup> size.	Wood conductor.
1.85 feet	10 " size csc 85	g feet 8½11	sized csg.
1730 feet	5 3/16 size, csg.		
feet			
Feet	size, csg.		sized csg.
Bottom hole	packer of bottom of	5 3/16 Cstze, secat	
	packer of	size, set at	
, i	n casing perforated at	feet to	feet.
, i	n casing perforated at	feet to	feet.
		inches, and at-	
feet; thickness	inches; and at	feet; thickness	inches.
The second second second		lone	
Tillers were used to randwa	( Sarro worman)		
WOLL 7000-20159, 67		PRO SEE ALL CONTRACTOR	
9765 C 200	and the second second second second	say of	
TYARARES W			
March 21,	Date.		
	Annual C	Pos Oil & Gaslo	Owner.
	Approved_	on dom.	athe is
	Ву	(TITLE)	ung-ru v
	Ву	Pod Oil Haslo Vem & Merris	atly-in

MAR 22 1935

Cox Oil & Gas Compan Smithville, V. Va. Addres

# COMPLETION DATA SHEET NO. 2 FORMATION RECORD

Remarks	Total Depth	Thickness	Bottom	доТ	Oil, Gas or Water	Character	Color	Name
				790	Mone		Grey	Big Dunkard
		08	1395	1375	0	Med.	a pi	let Salt Sar
		23	1485	1465				a a bus
		27	1620	1593	- 11	報 .	41	Maxton
		19	1677	1658		41	Light	bittle Lime
		88	1773	1705		bisH	0	Sig Lime
		70	1843	1773	ead	н	Grey	Injun
			1863	psh	ob IsjoT			

shot Well was not shot at	1802-1833	to tode sew lisw tigof	
Salt Fresh water at	None	salt salt feet; fresh water at	
producing X Well was hole. dry		Water all	feet.
March 21, 193 Date NOTE: All bottom formation		Bur Bless & Th	

(OTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strats.

1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank, 14 digits.)	47 085203070000				
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)		108 Section of N	GPA	Category Code	
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)				feet	
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name Street	Com 0il 8 429 Penn Harrisvil		26362	Seller Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Field Nan	ne Murphy I	Distr <b>ict</b>	State Zip Code State	-
(b) For OCS wells:	Area Nam	N/A  Date of Lea	ise:	N/A Block Number	-
•		Mo. Day	Yr.	OCS Lease Number	•
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Cox 011 & Gas Company # 215 Well # 1			.1. # <b>1</b>	
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	/				•
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name	Godfrey	- L. Cabot	, Inc.	Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract:			4 29 Mo. Day	35 1 1 1	
(c) Estimated annual production:		Manage and the consequence of th	9	15MMcf.	
		(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (d), (b) and (d)
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.264	.226	.010	2.500
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.264	.226	.010	2.500
9.0 Person responsible for this application:  Agency Use Only  Date Received by Juris, Agency  FEB 2 0 1979  Date Received by FERC	Name Signature Fe	Winnie Fae  7/6 4  b. 5, 1979  ication is Complete	7	Agent Title  7/1/2 304 642  Phone Number	3 2176

	DI C 9 1070	CODE
PARTICIPA		and the second second
	of Elotion.	
FIRST	PURCHASER: Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc. : 007327	eretrige: J. Store, engine
OTHER:		
	Qualifin as Section 108, strype well	
	DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER	
7902	26 -108-085-0307	
	ng to Determination of this Well	
	CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING	
ITEM NO.		
	RC-121 Items not completed - Line No.	and the state of t
2 IV-	-1 - Agent Winnie Fae Morris	
3 IV-	-2 - Well Permit	
	-6 - Well Plat	page 10 - The ellips of the
	-35- Well Record / Drilling / Deepening	
6 IV-	-36- Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced? NO Ratio	per regional que referent e refe
	-39- Annual Production 2 years	
8 IV-	-40- 90 day Production 90 Days off Line:	
9 IV-	-48- Application for Certification. Complete?	
10 - 17	IV Form \$51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58. Complete Signed	
18 - 28	Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map	
(5)	1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses  Date Completed: VA  Under Completed: 4-29-35 Deepened	
(5)	Production Depth: 1703 - 1750	
(5)	Production Formation: Big Lime	
(5)	Final OPEN FLOW: NA	
(5)	After Frac : NA	-
(6)	Oak or Cac Tooks	
(7)	Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 3939/ 3939/ 3939/ 365 * [O.V MCF/D	
(8)	Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day endir. 1/1-120 days 972/90 = 10.8 mcf/5	
(8)	Line Pressure: NA PSIG from Daily Re	eport
(5)	Oil Production: From Completion Report	Annes de la constitución de la c
10-17)	Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: 10	)
10-17)	Is affidavit signed? Notarized?	
	icial well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? No	)
Additiona	al Information Does computer program confirm?  [ No. 1] Does computer program confirm?	
Was Deter	rmination Objected to? By Whom?	11 .
		/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date Feb. 5, 19 79

Operator's Cox 0 & G Cp. Well #1.

API Well No. 47 - 085 307

State County Permit

#### WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL NGPA Section 108

		DESIGNATED AGENT	Winnie Fae Morris
		ADDRESS	429 Penn Ave
	Cox Oil & Cas Co.	LOCATION: Elevation	Harrisville, WV 27362 930
GAS PURCHASER	429 Penn Ave Harrisville, WV 26362 Godfrey L. Cabot Boston, Mass	Dist. Murphy Coun Gas Purchase Contra Meter Chart Code	Leatherbark  ty Ritchie Quad Harrisville  ct No. 215
* * *	* *	Date of Contract	4/29/35

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

5 3/16 casing

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

Records 42

429 Penn Ave

Harrisville

Describe the search made of any records listed above

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No X. If yes, indicate the type and source of the

AFFIDAVIT

Winnie Fae Morris

, having been first sworn according to law, state that herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

Vernie Fa Maris

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Ritchie TO WIT:

I. WALLACE C. PEW, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify that Kannie Fac Mercan whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 5 day of 7-cl., 1977, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 9 day of 7-cl., 1979.

My term of office expires on the 2-day of 7-cl., 1982

Notary Public (1) Den

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TV-39-WC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT - MINES DIVISION - DIL AND GAS

OPERATOR : ANMUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION-1978
GAS VOLUMES IN MFC a 14.73
OIL IN BARRELLS a 60 DEGREES
ATOR :

REPORT NO. CCAIOIP1 PG 00002 CURRENT DATE - 12/19/78 REPORT DATE - 12/19/78

1978	1977
	OAS MECOLINE
219	FARM 1 Cox 2 80 00
287	28
381	173
325	263
445	COUNTY: Ritchie  143  M- 31
327	152 152
317	12.4 31
349	PRESSURE 137 A-
317	134
305	SHUT-IN PRESSURE 226 627 0- N- 31 30
341	1 1 1
325	517 0- 31
3938	0AS 2475

# SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE Section 271. 804 (b)

In accordance with Section 271.804(b) please list all other wells which are to be used in determining this well classification under Part 271 Subpart H.

API NUMBERS

Cox Oil & Gas Company Smithville, W. Va. Address

Well No. 1 817 367

## COMPLETION DATA SHEET NO. 2 FORMATION RECORD

Remarks	Total Depth	Thickness	Bottom	тор	Oil, Gas or Water	Character	Color	Name
		30	028	Acm	76			
				790	None	braH	Grey	ig Dunkard
		OS	1395	1375	B .	Med.	" b	et Salt San
		23	1485	1465		e	H	and a bus
		27	1620	1593	11	н.	#	" notas
		19	1677	1658	u .	H .	Light	ttle Lime
		88	1773	1705		braH	41	g Lime
		70	1843	1773	623	п	Grey	lnjun
			1863	dige	Total di			
	7,000 700 600 600							
					7			
						The second second		

Well was not shot at		w Hew Heet well wi		
Salt	None	salt feet; fresh water	JE JE	.jeelleet.
well was hole.				
March 21, 19 Date	1935	Approved.	Oct William Co	a Pine

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strats.

MAR 22 1935